
 

 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

 

 

In the Matter of the Application by 

Crocker Wind Farm, LLC for a Permit of 

a Wind Energy Facility and a 345 kV 

Transmission Line in Clark County, South 

Dakota, for Crocker Wind Farm  

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

* 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

EL 17-055 

 

 

Kelly A. Dahl, of Fredrikson & Byron, P.A., hereby certifies that on the 6th day of January 

2025, true and correct copies of this Certificate of Service and the following documents were 

served electronically on the persons listed below: 

 

1. Crocker Wind Farm, LLC’s Filing Letter regarding Permit Condition 37 and 

request to update service list; and 

2. Annual Escrow Account Statement. 

 

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen 

Executive Director 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us 

 

Ms. Kristen Edwards 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us 

 

Ms. Amanda Reiss 

Staff Attorney 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

amanda.reiss@state.sd.us 

 

Mr. Darren Kearney 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

darren.kearney@state.sd.us 

 

Mr. Jon Thurber 

Staff Analyst 

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 

500 E. Capitol Ave. 

Pierre, SD 57501 

jon.thurber@state.sd.us 

 

Ms. Melissa Schmit 

Crocker Wind Farm, LLC 

8400 Normandale Lake Blvd., Ste. 1200 

Bloomington, MN 55437 

melissa@nationalgridrenewables.com 

 

Ms. Betsy Engelking 

Crocker Wind Farm, LLC  

8400 Normandale Lake Blvd., Ste. 1200 

Bloomington, MN 55437 

betsy@nationalgridrenewables.com 

 

Ms. Paige Trent 

Crocker Wind Farm, LLC 

8400 Normandale Lake Blvd., Ste. 1200 

Bloomington, MN 55437 

ptrent@nationalgridrenewables.com 
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Ms. Mollie Smith 

Attorney 

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 

60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

msmith@fredlaw.com 

 

Ms. Lisa Agrimonti 

Attorney 

Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. 

60 South Sixth Street, Suite 1500 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

lagrimonti@fredlaw.com 

 

Mr. Brett Koenecke 

Attorney 

May, Adam, Gerdes & Thompson LLP 

503 South Pierre Street, PO Box 160 

Pierre, SD 57501-0160 

brett@mayadam.net 

 

Ms. Christine Tarbox 

Auditor 

Clark County 

PO Box 294 

Clark, SD 57225 

christine.tarbox@state.sd.us 

Ms. Theresa Hodges 

Auditor 

Spink County 

210 E. Seventh Ave. 

Redfield, SD 57469 

spinkcoauditor@nrctv.com 

 

Day County Auditor 

711 W. 1st St. 

Ste. 204 

Webster, SD 57274 

Auditor@daycounty.org 

 

Mr. Reece M. Almond 

Davenport, Evans, Hurwitz & Smith, LLP 

206 West 14th Street 

PO Box 1030 

Sioux Falls, SD 57101-1030 

ralmond@dehs.com 

 

 

 

 

/s/ Kelly A. Dahl    

Kelly A. Dahl 


